Illinois law.

Section 690.530  Melioidosis due to Burkholderia pseudomallei (Reportable by telephone or electronically as soon as possible, within 24 hours)

a)	Control of Case 

1)	No specific restrictions.

2)	A search will be made for a source if international travel is not reported.

3)	All melioidosis cases shall be reviewed carefully for consideration of a bioterrorist event.

b)	Control of Contacts
No specific restrictions. 

c)	Laboratory Reporting 

1)	Laboratories shall report to the local health authority patients who have a positive or suspect positive result on any laboratory test indicative of and specific for detecting Burkholderia pseudomallei infection.

2)	Laboratories shall forward clinical materials suspected to be positive for Burkholderia pseudomallei to the Department's laboratory.

3)	Laboratories shall report and submit to the Department's laboratory any product, or environmental test results positive for Burkholderia pseudomallei from a case or outbreak investigation.

(Source:  Former Section 690.530 repealed at 32 Ill. Reg. 3777, effective March 3, 2008; new Section 690.530 added at 48 Ill. Reg. 4098, effective February 27, 2024)
